SCIENTIFIC PHOTOGRAPHY COMPETITION 2024

SUBMISSION DEADLINES

All submissions to this competition are to be made by the 30th September 2024 in preparation to be judged and subsequently printed before the Young Scientists Journal Conference in November.

Submissions can be made via the JotForm on our website and will be circulated in the run up to the conference, or via email to mentor@ysjournal.com.

Depending on file size, we may ask for the files to be sent via WeTransfer, but please contact the mentor in the first instance to set this up.

COMPETITION FORMAT

There will be an overall winner for Best Scientific Photograph alongside runners up, which may be from any of the myriad science fields. There will also be subject-specific prizes for each of the following categories: Astrophysics, Biology, Chemistry, Computer Science, Earth Sciences, and Medicine.

Winners and runners up submissions will be printed and displayed at the Young Scientists Journal Conference 2024, held at the historic King's School, Canterbury. Certificates and prizes will be issued to winners and runners up during the conference. Winners who are unable to attend the conference will have their awards sent to them either digitally or via post depending on circumstances.

Submissions will be judged based on their aesthetic appeal, creativity of composition and relevance to the scientific world. Judges will include representatives from the Conference's host (The King's School, Canterbury this year) as well as senior members of the Young Scientists Journal.

IMAGE FORMAT

Images are to be submitted at a high resolution in PNG, JPG, or JPEG format.

AGE RESTRICTIONS

As with any part of the Young Scientists Journal, submissions are to be made by young people between the ages of 12-20.

USAGE

The Young Scientists Journal love to use photographs from our competitions in correspondence for both social media and in print media. Consent from the owners of the photographs is assumed via submission to the competition.

Should you wish to revoke this consent, please contact mentor@ysjournal.com.

